

GAHC010192372025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CRP(IO)/387/2025**

AJIT RAJBONGSHI  
S/O LATE ANNA RAM RAJBONGSHI, R/O NO. 2, MATHGURIA, HOUSE NO.  
75, P.O. AND P.S.- NOONMATI, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM-781021

VERSUS

THE CHIEF MANAGER, CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA AND 2 ORS  
GROUND FLOOR, G.S. ROAD, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI, DIST- KAMRUP  
(M), ASSAM-781005

2:THE AUTHORISED OFFICER  
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA  
GROUND FLOOR  
G.S. ROAD  
BHANGAGARH  
GUWAHATI  
DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM-781005

3:BHARGAV DEKA  
S/O SRI PODMONATH DEKA  
FLAT NO. 1 D  
NABODAY APARTMENT  
CHINAKI PATH  
ZOO ROAD  
GUWAHATI-781024  
KAMRUP (M)  
P.S.- GEETA NAGAR  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A GANGULY, MR. A DHANUKA**

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, S A BAKHTIAR(R-3),MR. N ALAM (R-3)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

**ORDER**

**27.02.2026**

Learned counsel Mr. A. Ganguly is present for the petitioner; learned counsel Mr. S.A. Bhakhtiar is present for the respondent no.3 and learned counsel Mr. S. Chanda is present for respondent nos.1 and 2 and has prayed for time to file objection.

Interim order shall remain in force till then.

List the matter on 13.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**